Fulfillment CZ s.r.o. transport price list

(with effect from 1.5.2024). All prices listed in CZK excluding VAT. Each price is for 1 package.

Fi	ulfillment.cz	GLS					
Carrier	Туре	Transport ID	< 3 kg	< 10 kg	< 20 kg	< 31,5 kg	Cash on delivery fee
GLS	GLS - CZE (1 package per address)	3	62,00	65,00	65,00	83,00	21,00
	GLS - CZE (2 and more packages per address)	3	57,00	59,00	62,00	79,00	21,00
	GLS - Slovakia	22	84,00	104,00	135,00	146,00	25,00
	GLS - Hungary	20	93,00	135,00	166,00	183,00	29,00
	GLS - Poland	30	86,00	112,00	136,00	146,00	not possible
	GLS - Belgium	35	109,00	161,00	190,00	218,00	not possible
	GLS - Bulgaria	36	169,00	254,00	281,00	294,00	not possible
	GLS - Croatia	41	109,00	161,00	190,00	218,00	not possible
	GLS - Denmark	37	109,00	161,00	190,00	218,00	not possible
	GLS - Estonia	38	140,00	191,00	222,00	252,00	not possible
	GLS - Finland	39	233,00	369,00	444,00	519,00	not possible
	GLS - France	17	169,00	254,00	281,00	294,00	not possible
	GLS - Ireland	43	233,00	369,00	444,00	519,00	not possible
	GLS - Italy	21	169,00	254,00	281,00	294,00	not possible
	GLS - Liechtenstein **	44	233,00	369,00	444,00	519,00	not possible
	GLS - Llithuania	45	140,00	191,00	222,00	252,00	not possible
	GLS - Latvia	47	140,00	191,00	222,00	252,00	not possible
	GLS - Luxembourg	46	109,00	161,00	190,00	218,00	not possible
	GLS - Germany	16	99,00	135,00	166,00	183,00	not possible
	GLS - Netherlands	29	109,00	161,00	190,00	218,00	not possible
	GLS - Norway **	48	233,00	369,00	444,00	519,00	not possible
	GLS - Portugal	49	196,00	321,00	395,00	456,00	not possible
	GLS - Austria	18	99,00	135,00	166,00	183,00	not possible
	GLS - Greece	40	386,00	763,00	1303,00	1776,00	not possible
	GLS - Romania	50	140,00	191,00	222,00	252,00	not possible
	GLS - Slovenia	52	140,00	191,00	222,00	252,00	not possible
	GLS - Spain	19	196,00	321,00	395,00	456,00	not possible
	GLS - Sweden	51	169,00	254,00	281,00	294,00	not possible
	GLS - Switzerland **	42	233,00	369,00	444,00	519,00	not possible
	GLS ParcelShop - CZE *	53	42,00	42,00	not possible	not possible	10,00
	GLS ParcelShop - Slovakia	64	84,00	104,00	135,00	146,00	25,00

 * the price of GLS ParcelShop - CZE already includes the toll and fuel fee

** plus customs clearance time, customs fees available at Customer Service, tel. +420 567 771 111, info@gls-czech.com

Always consult GLS customer service first before sending a package to an island belonging to one of the European countries.

GLS additional fees	_	
Toll fee	CZE	0,78 Kč/kg
	Other countries	1,47 Kč/kg
Fuel fee	https://gls-group. eu/CZ/cs/palivovy-p	riplatek
Pay by card fee	CZE	0,90 %
Tay by card lee	Other countries	1,2 %
Other	fee for SMS to Slovakia	6 Kč/SMS
Oversized package fee	CZE	103 Kč
oversized package lee	Other countries	205 Kč
Overwight package fee	CZE	49 Kč/kg
overwight package lee	Other countries	49 Kč/kg

Important information:

Size and weight restrictions - GLS delivery to address

max. weight 31.5 kg

max. size: height max. 60 cm, width max. 80 cm, length max. 200 cm (circumference max. 300 cm, calculated as: 2x height + 2x width + 1x the longest side)

Size and weight restrictions - GLS Parcelshop

max. weight 10 kg

max. size: height max. 60 cm, width max. 80 cm, length max. 100 cm (circumference max. 300 cm, calculated as: 2x height + 2x width + 1x the longest side) Find more about size restrictions here: https://gls-group.com/CZ/cs/prepravni-reseni/uzitecne-informace-pro-odesilatele/rozmerova-omezeni

GLS shipment insurance

Domestic shipments - basic insurance limit up to 30 000 Kč International shipments - basic insurance limit up to 30 000 Kč Domestic and foreign additional insurance (only on request, it is not automatic) - max. 100 000 Kč/package

- up to 50 000 Kč - 90 Kč

- up to 100 000 Kč - 560 Kč

In case of entering a higher value of the shipment than the basic insurance limit, the shipment will be automatically insured only for the basic maximum value. In the case of a request for additional insurance for a shipment above the basic limit, you must always contact us by email: info@fulfillment.cz.

Fulfillment.cz

Zásilkovna

Carrier	Туре	Transport ID	<pre>< 5 kg [max. side 70 cm and sum of three sides Σ 120 cm]</pre>		Cash on deliver	y fee
Zásilkovna	Pickup Point (zasilkovna.cz) - Czechia	10	44,00	92,00	(up to 20 000 Kč)	16,00
	Pickup Point (zasilkovna.cz) - Slovakia	14	64,00	132,00	(up to 700,00 EUR)	16,00
	Pickup Point (zasilkovna.cz) - Hungary	56	79,00	154,00	(up to 220 000,00 HUF)	19,00
	Pickup Point (zasilkovna.cz) - Romania	24	89,00	not possible	(up to 3 500,00 RON)	33,00

	Zásilkovna additional fees								
	up to 5 kg	2,10 Kč							
Toll fee	up to 10 kg	4,80 Kč							
TOILIEE	up to 15 kg	4,80 Kč							
	up to 30 kg	4,80 Kč							
Fuel fee	https://www.zasilkovna.cz/ceniky-a-priplatky								
	Czechia	1,4 %							
Pay by card fee									
	Other countries	1,4 %							
Age verification fee									
rige remicution rec	Possible only in Czechia	25 Kč							

Important information:

Min. size : 10x7x1 cm.

Max. weight: 15 kg.

Max. length of one side of the shipment: 120 cm.

The max. sum of the length of all three sides of the shipment: 150 cm (e.g. a shipment with dimensions of 50×50×50 cm).

Shipments that exceed the specified dimensions for individual weight categories may fall into the heaviest weight category.

The max. amount of cash on delivery and insurance is 20,000 CZK / 700 EUR / 3,500 RON / 3,000 PLN / 220,000 HUF.

In case of entering a **higher value of the shipment** than the basic insurance limit, the shipment will be automatically insured only for the **basic maximum value**. It is not possible to apply for additional insurance with the carrier Zásilkovna.cz and it is not possible to transport multipackage shipments.

Zásilkovna does not allow you to enter a multi-package shipment, it is necessary that the goods be packed in only 1 package.



Home delivery - Poland *

Carrier	Туре	Transport ID	< 1 kg	< 2 kg	< 5 kg	< 10 kg	Cash on delivery	y fee
Zásilkovna	Home delivery - Poland	58	94,00	94,00	99,00	99,00	(do 3 000 PLN)	19,00

Important information:

Min. size : 10x7x1 cm.

Toll and fuel fees are included in the transport price.

Max. weight: 10 kg.

Max. length of one side of the shipment: 70 cm.

The max. sum of the length of all three sides of the shipment: 120 cm (e.g. a shipment with dimensions of 40×40×40 cm). Shipments that exceed the specified dimensions for individual weight categories may fall into the heaviest weight category. The max. amount of cash on delivery and insurance is 3,000 PLN.

Shipment insurance:

up to 1 000 PLN in the prie of the service up to 3 000PLN 6,00 CZK

Home Delivery - Romania *

Carrier	Туре	Transport ID	< 1 kg	< 2 kg	< 5 kg	< 10 kg	Cash on deliver	y fee
Zásilkovna	Home delivery - Romania	59	114,00	119,00	129,00	149,00	(do 3 500 RON)	19,00

Important information:

Min. size : 10x7x1 cm.

Toll and fuel fees are included in the transport price.

Max. weight: 10 kg.

Max. length of one side of the shipment: 70 cm.

The max. sum of the length of all three sides of the shipment: 120 cm (e.g. a shipment with dimensions of 40×40×40 cm).

Shipments that exceed the specified dimensions for individual weight categories may fall into the heaviest weight category. The max. amount of cash on delivery and insurance is 3,500 RON.

Shipment insurance:

up to 3 500 RON in the prie of the service % above 3 500 RON = 1,10 % fee

*) This service works based on the selection of the most suitable carrier for delivery to an address in your region. The courier will be selected depending on the current workload and the quality of the given courier companies.

In case of entering a **higher value of the shipment** than the basic insurance limit, the shipment will be automatically insured only for the **basic maximum value**. It is not possible to apply for additional insurance with the carrier Home delivery - Poland and Romania and it is not possible to transport multi-package shipments.

Zásilkovna does not allow you to enter a multi-package shipment, it is necessary that the goods be packed in only 1 package.

Fulfillment.cz Paczkomat Box delivery (InPost) - Poland

Carrier	Туре	Transport ID	x	< 5 kg	< 10 kg	< 15 kg	Cash on delive	ry fee
Zásilkovna / InPost	Paczkomat Box delivery	57	64×38×8 cm	134,00	154,00	174,00	up to 3 000 PLN)	19,00
			64×38×19 cm	134,00	154,00	174,00	up to 3 000 PLN)	19,00
			64×41×38 cm	144,00	154,00	174,00	up to 3 000 PLN)	19,00

Important information:

Min. size : 10x7x1 cm.

Toll and fuel fees are included in the transport price.

Max. weight: 15 kg.

Max. size: 64×41×38 cm.

Shipments that exceed the specified dimensions for individual weight categories may fall into the heaviest weight category. The max. amount of cash on delivery and insurance is 3,000 PLN.

Shipment insurance:

up to 3 000,00 PLN 15,00 CZK



Home delivery - Hungary

Carrier	Туре	Transport ID	< 1 kg	< 2 kg	< 5 kg	< 10 kg	< 15 kg	Cash on delivery fee	
Zásilkovna/Magyar Posta	Hme delivery	124	98,00	108,00	113,00	163,00	274,00	(do 200 000 HUF)	23,00
	•		-					(do 220 000 HUF)	64.00

Important information:

Min. size : 10x7x1 cm.

Toll and fuel fees are included in the transport price.

Max. weight: 15 kg.

Max. length of one side of the shipment: 70 cm.

The max. sum of the length of all three sides of the shipment: 120 cm (e.g. a shipment with dimensions of 40×40×40 cm). Shipments that exceed the specified dimensions for individual weight categories may fall into the heaviest weight category. The max. amount of cash on delivery and insurance is 220 000 HUF.

Shipment insurance:

up to 100 000 HUF 0 CZK up to 160 000 HUF 300 CZK up to200 000 HUF 390 CZK up to 220 000 HUF 390 CZK



Pickup point - Hungary

					<u> </u>				
Carrier	Туре	Transport ID	< 1 kg	< 2 kg	< 5 kg	< 10 kg	< 15 kg	Cash on deliver	ry fee
Zásilkovna/Magyar Posta	Pickup point	126	124,00	124,00	134,00	174,00	274,00	(do 50 000 HUF)	24,00
								(do 200 000 HUF)	54,00
Important information	(do 220 000 HUF)	74,00							

Important information:

Min. size : 10x7x1 cm.

Toll and fuel fees are included in the transport price.

Max. weight: 15 kg.

Max. length of one side of the shipment: 70 cm.

The max. sum of the length of all three sides of the shipment: 120 cm (e.g. a shipment with dimensions of 40×40×40 cm). Shipments that exceed the specified dimensions for individual weight categories may fall into the heaviest weight category. The max. amount of cash on delivery and insurance is 220 000 HUF.

Shipment insurance:

up to 100 000 HUF 0 CZK up to 160 000 HUF 60 CZK up to 200 000 HUF 90 CZK up to 220 000 HUF 100 CZK

Fulfillment.cz

DPD

Home Delivery

Home Delivery								_
Carrier	Туре	Transport ID	< 3 kg	< 10 kg	< 20 kg	< 31,5 kg	Cash on delivery fee	
DPD	DPD - CZE*	25	65,00	69,00	69,00	88,00	19,00	
Carrier	Туре	Transport ID	< 1 kg	< 3 kg	< 10 kg	< 20 kg	< 31,5 kg	Cash on delivery fee
DPD	DPD - Slovakia	33	92,00	106,00	122,00	152,00	173,00	39,00
	DPD - Poland	118	92,00	106,00	122,00	152,00	173,00	not possible
	DPD - Hungary	119	96,00	106,00	146,00	180,00	233,00	not possible
	DPD - Bulgaria (DPD Classic only)	120	263,00	309,00	361,00	393,00	529,00	not possible
	DPD - Romania	121	273,00	313,00	363,00	393,00	513,00	not possible

Pickup poin	ts			-			
Carrier	Туре	Transport ID	< 5 kg	< 10 kg	< 15 kg	Cash on delivery fee	
DPD	DPD Pickup - CZE*	65	43,00	44,00	45,00	19,00	
Carrier	Туре	Transport ID	< 1 kg	< 3 kg	< 10 kg	< 15 kg	Cash on delivery fee
DPD	DPD Pickup - Slovakia	66	82,00	96,00	113,00	152,00	39,00

DPD additional fees:								
Toll fee	CZE	x						
TOILIEE	Other countries	0,5 Kč/kg						
Fuel fee	https://www.dpd.com/cz/cs/priplatky/							
	CZE	1,2 %						
Pay by card fee								
	Other countries	1,2 %						
Seasonal fee	CZE (from 1.11. to							
ocasonaniec	31.12.)	6 Kč						
Age								
verification	possible only in CZE	40 Kč						
Others **	GeoCheck fe (only for							
Others	Slovakia)	2,5 Kč						

* The toll and fuel fees are already included in the transport price for this service.

** The fee applies only to shipments to Slovakia

Important information:

UFor all types of domestic transport (CZE) DPD carrier charges seasonal fee of 6 Kč in the period from 1.11. to 31.12.

Maximum weight of the home delivery shipment: 31.5 kg

Max. size of the home delivery shipment: Max. length of th longest side of the shipment is 175 cm. Max. circumferential length is 300 cm (2x width + 2x height + 1x length).

Max. weight of pickup point shipments: 15 kg.

Max size of pickup points shipments: Max Length of the longest side is 100 cm. Max. circumferential length is 250 cm (2x width + 2x height + 1x length).

Shipment insurance

All shipments are insured up to a basic limit of 50,000 Kč.

Additional insurance for a dmoestic transport (only on request, not automatic)

0.25% fee of the sum insured in Kč

Additional insurance for a international transport (only on request, not automatic)

- up to 500,000 Kč 0.5% fee of the sum insured in Kč

- over 500,000 Kč - individual agreement

In case of entering a higher value of the shipment than the basic insurance limit, the shipment will be automatically insured only for the basic maximum value. In the case of a request for additional insurance for a shipment above the basic limit, you must always contact us by email: info@fulfillment.cz.

If you insure a shipment for 100,000 CZK within the Czech Republic, the price will be 250 CZK, if you insure a shipment for 100,000 CZK abroad, the insurance amount will be 500 CZK.

Additional insurance request: In the event of a request for additional insurance above the stated basic insurance, please contact us by e-mail: info@fulfillment.cz.

Fulfillment.cz

PPL

Carrier	Туре	Transport ID	< 2 kg	< 5 kg	< 10 kg	< 20 kg	< 31,5 kg	< 50 kg	Cash on delivery fee					
PPL	PPL - CZE	13	67,00	69,00	69,00	70,00	74,00	154,00	(up to20 000 Kč)	19,00	(up to 50 000 Kč)	22,00	(up to 100 000 Kč)	29,00
	PPL ParcelShop - CZE (Smart)	67	44,00	44,00	46,00	52,00	59.00	not possible	(up to20 000 Kč)	19.00	(up to 50 000 Kč)	22.00	(up to 100 000 Kč)	29,00
	PPL - Slovakia	28	104,00					not possible	(up to20 000 Kč)		(up to 50 000 Kč)	26,00		
	PPL ParcelShop - Slovakia (Smart)	68	63,00				not	not possible			(up to 50 000 Kč)			
	PPL - Germany		112,00					not possible		not	<u>(up to 66 666 1to)</u>	not		not
	PPL ParcelShop - Germany (Smart)		112,00					not		not		not possible		not
	PPL - Poland		139,00					not possible		not		not		not possible
	PPL - Austria		139,00					not possible		not		not		not possible
	PPL - Hungary		139,00					not possible		not		not possible		not possible
	PPL - Croatia		164,00					not possible		not		not possible		not possible
	PPL - Slovenia		164,00					not		not		not possible		not
	PPL - Romania		164,00					not		not		not		not possible

PPL additional fees:					
	CZE	1,1 Kč/kg			
Toll fee	Slovakia	1,46 Kč/kg			
	Other countries	1,1 Kč/kg			
Fuel fee	https://www.ppl.cz/-/palivovy-priplatek				
	CZE	1,2 %			
Pay by card fee					
	Other countries	1,2 %			
Age verification fee	possible only in CZE	30 Kč			

Important information:

CZE Home delivery

Max. size: 120x60x60 cm and the sum of circumferene and length max. 360cm in total.

Parcelshop / Parcelbox (Smart):

Max. size for Parcelshop: 120x60x60 cm and for Parcelbox: $60x43x43 \mbox{ cm}$

Slovakia Parcelshop (Smart): Max. size: 80x60x60 cm

Slovakia and EU home delivery:

Max. size: 120x60x60 cm, min. size: 11x15x1 cm (length/width/height)

Max. weight is 31.5 kg for all services exept ParcelShop - Slovakia. (max weight for ParceShop - Slovakia is 20 kg)

Shipment insurance:

Domestic shipments - basic insurance limit up to 50,000 Kč (Parcelshop - Smart service basic insurance limit only 20,000 Kč)

Export shipments - basic insurance limit up to 100.000 Kč

Additional insurance for a dmoestic and international transport (only on request, not automatic)

- max. up to 500,000 Kč

- up to 100,000 Kč - 63 Kč

- up to 250,000 Kč - 315 Kč

- up to 500,000 Kč - 630 Kč

In case of entering a higher value of the shipment than the basic insurance limit, the shipment will be automatically insured only for the basic maximum value. In the case of a request for additional insurance for a shipment above the basic limit, you must always contact us by email: info@fulfiilment.cz.

Fulfillment	z Ceská po	Ceská pošta					
Carrier	Туре	Transport ID	Základní cena	Cash on delivery fee			
Česká pošta - CZE	Česká pošta (balík do ruky) up to 30 kg	11	82,00	34,00			
	Česká pošta (balík na poštu)	12	71,00	34,00			
	ČP - Balíkovna *	54	60,00	0,00			
	Česká pošta (balík na poštu)	12	71,00				

Česká pošta (balík do ruky) over 30 kg * the delivery price includes the cash on delivery fee

Important information:

Česká pošta (balík do ruky): max.weight: 30 kg, max. cash on delivery: 100 000 Kč

Česká pošta (balík na poštu): max.weight: 30 kg, max. cash on delivery: 100 000 Kč

ČP - Balíkovna: max. weight: 15 kg, max. cash on delivery: 30 000 Kč

Česká pošta (balík do ruky) over 30 kg: max. weight: 50 kg, max. cash on delivery: 100 000 Kč

Česká pošta (oversized package) - pallet: max. weight: 850 kg, max. cash on delivery: 200 000 Kč

If the average monthly price of diesel fuel stated by the Czech Statistical Office, or by another entity that replaces it, exceeds 50 Kč per liter in a given month, the prices of DR, NP and NB shipments are **increased by 3 Kč** for that month.

Shipment insurance:

(domestic only)

a) Balík do ruky and Balík na poštu

- Basic isurance limit up to do 50 000 Kč

Additional insurance (only one request, not automatic): up to 100 000 Kč and in combination with Valuable Content service up to 1 000 000 Kč.

106,00

34,00

b) Balíkovna

- Basic isurance limit up to do 30 000 Kč

In case of entering a higher value of the shipment than the basic insurance limit, the shipment will be automatically insured only for the basic maximum value. In the case of a request for additional insurance for a shipment above the basic limit, you must always contact us by email: info@fulfillment.cz.

Fulfillr	nent.cz Liftago		
Carrier	Туре	Transport ID	Basic Price
Liftago	Express delivery Prague (13:00 - 16:00)	34	244,00

Important infromation:

Orders that come to dispatch before 11:00 a.m. will be delivered within Prague on the same day between 1-4 p.m. Orders that arrive later will be delivered the following day.

The decision time for same-day delivery may vary depending on the workload of our warehouse.

The condition is that the goods in the order must be available at the central warehouse at the time the order is placed.

The zip code of the delivery address must start with "1" = Prague.

The weight limit for 1 piece is 20 kg.

Size 55 x 45 x 25 (length x width x height).

Cash on delivery is not possible, only payments in advance.

Fuel fee					
The average price of diesel in the Czech Republic according to the ČSÚ (Kč per liter)	Percentage amount of fuel fee (%)				
less than 24,99	0%				
25-29,99	4%				
30-34,99	6%				
35-39,99	8%				
40-44,99	9%				
45-49,99	11%				
50-54,99	13%				
55-59,99	15%				
over 60	+ 3% for every additional 5 Kč				

Liftago shipments insurance:

1 shipment is insured for 50 00 Kč, but the maximum insurance per car is 250 000 Kč.

This means that if there are 20 shipments in the car, the total insurance of 250 000 Kč covers the entire value of all 20 shipments.

In case of entering a **higher value of the shipment** than the basic insurance limit, the shipment will be automatically insured only for the **basic maximum value**. Additional insurance cannot be applied for with Liftago.



Important information:

It is always necessary to prove yourself with a QR code during the personal pickup. The client will receive this QR code by email with information about pickup. Cash on delivery is not possible.

Pickup Address:

Fulfillment CZ s.r.o. Do Čertous 2634/7 logistický park P3, Hala H1 - rampa č.6 193 00. Praha 20

Additional information:

Fulfillment CZ s.r.o. company reserves the right to change the prices in the price list at any time. The client will be notified of the change by e-mail. All prices in the transport price list are given in CZK without VAT and apply to individual packages within the shipment.